

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2986 OF 2016**

Chandan Prabhakar Bhagat ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ....Respondent

Mr. S.R.Prajapati i/by Nitin Sejpal For Petitioner

Mr.J.P.Yagnik, APP for the State

**CORAM : NARESH H. PATIL &  
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

**DATE : 23rd September, 2016**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over to next week i.e. on 30/09/2016.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**