

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2986 OF 2016

Chandan Prabhakar BhagatPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Nitin Sejpal for Petitioner.

Mr.J.P.Yagnik -APP for the State.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, JJ**

DATE : 13th February, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, Stand over
to 27/02/2017.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)