

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2986 OF 2016

Chandan Prabhakar Bhagat ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Nitin Sejpal for the Petitioner.

Mr. J.P. Yagnik, Additional P. P. for State.

**CORAM :- R. M. SAVANT &
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE :- 26TH APRIL, 2018

P. C. :-

1 In view of the show cause notice dated 16th March, 2015 issued by the learned Judicial Magistrate First Class, Ulhasnagar and in view of the fact that the learned APP informs us that the concerned investigating officer would file his reply giving an explanation in response to the show cause notice, we defer the hearing of the above petition beyond vacation, for the present to be listed on 9th July, 2018.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

(R. M. SAVANT, J.)