

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2986 OF 2016**

Chandan Prabhakar Bhagat .. Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Sakshi Jha i/b. Mr. Nitin Sejpal for Petitioner.
Mr. Ajay Patil, APP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHIVKUMAR DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 19 AUGUST 2023.

PC. :

1. At the request of learned Advocate for Petitioner, stand over to 11th September 2023, subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- to be paid to Kirtikar Law Library, High Court, Mumbai within one week from today.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)