

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2986 OF 2016

Chandan Prabhakar BhagatPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr Nitin Sejpal, Adv for Petitioner

Mr Ajay Patil, APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE ANUJA
PRABHUDESSAI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 11th September, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/09/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)