

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 2986 OF 2016**

Chandan Prabhakar Bhagat

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mrs. Pooja N. Sejpal a/w Mr. Sahir Patel i/b Mr. Nitin H. Sejpal for Petitioner.

Smt. Mankuwar M. Deshmukh, Acting P.P. a/w Mr. J.P. Yagnik, APP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd March 2026

P.C. :

1) Learned APP seeks time to take instructions.

1.1) At his request, stand over to 30th March 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)