

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 2986 OF 2016**

Chandan Prabhakar Bhagat

... Petitioner

V/s.The State of Maharashtra
Through the Secretary
and 9 Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Pooja Sejpal a/w. Mr. Sahir Patel i/b Mr. Nitin Sejpal for the Petitioner.
Smt. Madhavi H. Mhatre, APP for the Respondent-State.
PI Rajesh Gajjal, Badlapur East Police Station, is present.
Mr. Rajaram Shirke, Section Officer, Home Dept., is present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 16th April, 2026.****P.C.:-**

- 1) Learned APP, on instructions states that, office of the Commissioner of Police, Thane, is in the process of forwarding its proposal/representation to the State Government in response to prayer clause (b) of the Petition. She, therefore, seeks two weeks' time.
- 2) At the request of learned APP, stand over to 30th April, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**