

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.2986 OF 2016**

Chandan Prabhakar Bhagat

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Sahir Patel h/f Mr. Nitin Sejpal for the Petitioner.

Smt. P.P. Shinde, APP, for the Respondent-State.

PSI Avinash Lohote, Badlapur Police Station, present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 30th April 2026

PC.:-

- 1) Learned APP on instructions from PSI Avinash Lohote, Badlapur Police Station, Badlapur (East), submitted that, the Government has taken decision to pay compensation of Rs.1,00,000/- to the Petitioner. A communication dated 29th April, 2026 signed by the Section Officer, Home Department, addressed to the Commissioner of Police, Thane City, is produced on record.
- 2) Learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks time to take instructions.
- 3) At his request, stand over to 30th July, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)